

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.421 OF 2000

M. KOLANDAISAMY & ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJU NAIDU

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 05/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Sadhu Khan, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 12th April, 2005, on a statement made by the

counsel for the respondent that respondent had died last month i.e. in the month of March, 2005, the case was adjourned to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. Counsel for the parties state that in spite of the letters written by them to their respective clients, there has been no response. Seek more time to do so.

To be listed after summer vacation. In the meantime, the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent be brought on record.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master